

**BID TABULATION FOR  
COUNTRY COURT V SUBDIVISION  
ROAD, STORM DRAINAGE, WASTEWATER COLLECTION,  
AND WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY OF LOOGOOTE, MARTIN COUNTY, INDIANA  
BID DATE: APRIL 9, 2024 @ 5:30 P.M. EASTERN TIME (LOCAL TIME)  
MEI PROJECT NO. 2022038-04**

BASE BID: COUNTRY COURT			DON GRESS CONST., INC. 200 THARP STREET WASHINGTON, IN 47501		JERRY AIGNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 944 N. BAKER ROAD BOONVILLE, IN 47601		KERNS EXCAVATING, LLC 7123 N. WINDMILL ROAD BICKNELL, IN 47512		KNIES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1503 SOUTH MERIDIAN ROAD JASPER, IN 47546		STRIEGEL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 50 N. CO. RD. 650 W. MEDORA, IN 47260			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>														
1.	105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,625.00	\$12,265.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
2.	110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$81,990.00	\$81,990.00	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$136,420.00	\$136,420.00
3.	621-01004	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4.	201-52370	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5.	EROSION	EROSION CONTROL AND STORMWATER PREVENTION	1	LS	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$89,300.00	\$89,300.00	\$48,850.00	\$48,850.00	\$54,050.00	\$54,050.00
6.	801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7.	SITE	SITE EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$101,325.00	\$101,325.00	\$277,874.00	\$277,874.00	\$85,700.00	\$85,700.00	\$193,910.00	\$193,910.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
					<b>\$202,175.00</b>	<b>\$472,874.00</b>		<b>\$287,165.00</b>		<b>\$332,900.00</b>		<b>\$823,470.00</b>		
<b>ROADWAY/STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>														
1.	207-08264	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	10,200	SYS	\$8.17	\$83,334.00	\$8.50	\$86,700.00	\$12.00	\$122,400.00	\$8.34	\$85,068.00	\$14.05	\$143,310.00
2.	303-01180	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 STONE SHOULDER	500	TON	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$61.00	\$30,500.00	\$32.05	\$16,025.00	\$44.80	\$22,400.00
3.	621-06550	MULCHED SEEDING P	60,000	SYS	\$0.39	\$23,400.00	\$0.40	\$24,000.00	\$0.55	\$33,000.00	\$0.74	\$44,400.00	\$0.90	\$54,000.00
4.	801-06640	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$387.80	\$775.60	\$399.00	\$798.00
5.	801-07118	BARRICADE, III-A	53	LFT	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$29.28	\$1,551.84	\$68.00	\$3,604.00
6.	802-05704	SIGN POST, SQUARE TYPE 1 UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	72	LFT	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.46	\$2,553.12	\$9.00	\$648.00
7.	802-99058	SIGN, SHEET, INSTALL	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$249.30	\$2,243.70	\$100.00	\$900.00
8.	401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	1,100	TON	\$101.20	\$111,320.00	\$121.00	\$133,100.00	\$92.00	\$101,200.00	\$95.50	\$105,050.00	\$111.20	\$122,320.00
9.	401-07371	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, INTERMEDIATE, 12.5 mm	1,100	TON	\$96.80	\$106,480.00	\$118.00	\$129,800.00	\$88.00	\$96,800.00	\$91.35	\$100,485.00	\$106.80	\$117,480.00
10.	401-07423	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE, 19.0 mm	2,200	TON	\$92.40	\$203,280.00	\$101.00	\$222,200.00	\$84.00	\$184,800.00	\$87.19	\$191,818.00	\$102.40	\$225,280.00
11.	808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	108	LFT	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.50	\$1,566.00	\$48.00	\$5,184.00
12.	211-09265	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 2	4,400	CYS	\$44.32	\$195,008.00	\$46.00	\$202,400.00	\$4.00	\$17,600.00	\$43.49	\$191,356.00	\$47.01	\$206,844.00
13.	STORM PIPE	PIPE, RCP, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	300	LFT	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$71.41	\$21,423.00	\$74.78	\$22,344.00
14.	715-46000	PIPE END SECTION, PRECAST CONCRETE, 12 IN	18	EA	\$1,034.00	\$18,612.00	\$1,272.00	\$22,896.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,488.21	\$62,787.78	\$1,090.50	\$19,629.00
15.	616-06405	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	48	TON	\$53.00	\$2,544.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$42.42	\$2,036.16	\$147.75	\$7,092.00
16.	BASIN	INLINE DETENTION BASIN CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$13,926.16	\$13,926.16	\$73,230.00	\$73,230.00
17.	BASIN	DETENTION BASIN CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,830.42	\$14,830.42	\$97,833.00	\$97,833.00
					<b>\$812,728.00</b>	<b>\$882,376.00</b>		<b>\$694,645.00</b>		<b>\$857,895.78</b>		<b>\$1,122,896.00</b>		
<b>SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>														
1.	715-05408	PIPE SANITARY SEWER 8 IN, PVC SDR 26	3,200	L.F.	\$36.00	\$115,200.00	\$40.00	\$128,000.00	\$99.00	\$316,800.00	\$127.69	\$408,608.00	\$107.73	\$344,736.00
2.	715-98961	FORCE MAIN 4 IN, PVC SDR-21	750	L.F.	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$39.92	\$29,940.00	\$37.14	\$27,855.00
3.	715-05711	PIPE SANITARY SERVICE SEWER 6 IN, PVC SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS WITH #8 STONE ENCASEMENT	1,500	L.F.	\$32.20	\$48,300.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$33.27	\$49,905.00	\$54.67	\$82,005.00
4.	718-04986	6" CLEANOUT	41	EA	\$860.00	\$35,260.00	\$650.00	\$26,650.00	\$825.00	\$33,825.00	\$1,925.24	\$78,934.84	\$1,204.00	\$49,364.00
5.	720-45410	MANHOLE C4	13	EA	\$4,090.00	\$53,170.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$76,700.00	\$6,402.39	\$83,231.07	\$7,940.00	\$103,220.00
6.	301-12233	INDOT NO. 8 CRUSHED STONE FOR BACKFILL FOR LATERALS IN STREETS	300	C.Y.	\$45.50	\$13,650.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00	\$82.62	\$24,786.00	\$81.50	\$24,450.00
7.	715-04482	PIPE CONNECTION COLLAR AND PAD	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$6,030.00	\$715.20	\$2,145.60	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00
8.	716-01382	AIR RELIEF VALVE	1	EA.	\$3,772.00	\$3,772.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,292.03	\$10,292.03	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00
9.	LIFT STATION	LIFT STATION CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDES WET WELL, VALVE PIT, PUMPS, ELECTRICAL, AND CONTROLS)	1	LS	\$234,468.00	\$234,468.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$221,040.00	\$221,040.00	\$347,604.97	\$347,604.97	\$251,861.00	\$251,861.00
					<b>\$521,820.00</b>	<b>\$465,450.00</b>		<b>\$823,595.00</b>		<b>\$1,035,447.51</b>		<b>\$906,791.00</b>		
<b>WATER CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>														
1.	715-93912	6" C900 DR-18 CL 235 PVC WATER MAIN W/TRACER WIRE	3,900	L.F.	\$29.50	\$115,050.00	\$35.00	\$136,500.00	\$49.00	\$191,100.00	\$48.57	\$189,423.00	\$50.03	\$195,117.00
2.	715-02744	6" D.I. GATE VALVE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT	10	EA.	\$2,052.00	\$20,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,078.15	\$30,781.50	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00
3.	715-04596	3/4" HDPE SERVICE LINE	1,300	L.F.	\$15.10	\$19,630.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$31.00	\$40,300.00	\$5.80	\$7,540.00	\$15.44	\$20,072.00
4.	715-03053	NEW METER PIT (5/8") AND ALL APPURTENANCES	41	EA.	\$1,550.00	\$63,550.00	\$1,050.00	\$43,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$86,100.00	\$1,758.72	\$72,107.52	\$2,155.00	\$88,355.00
5.	720-96999	3 WAY FIRE HYDRANT WITH 6" GATE VALVE	8	EA.	\$7,250.00	\$58,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$58,400.00	\$8,650.00	\$69,200.00	\$6,462.65	\$51,701.20	\$7,784.25	\$62,274.00
6.	715-07794	DRY TAP NEW 6" TO EX. 6" MAIN	3	EA.	\$1,212.00	\$3,636.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,610.00	\$4,830.00	\$5,815.77	\$17,447.31	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
7.	TEST	PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING OF WATER MAINS	3,900	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.70	\$6,630.00	\$1.09	\$4,251.00	\$1.28	\$4,992.00
8.	DISINFECT	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAINS	3,900	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.15	\$4,485.00	\$1.09	\$4,251.00	\$1.28	\$4,992.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - WATER CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>					<b>\$288,186.00</b>	<b>\$281,150.00</b>		<b>\$433,645.00</b>		<b>\$377,502.53</b>		<b>\$397,302.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,824,909.00</b>	<b>\$2,101,850.00</b>		<b>\$2,239,050.00</b>		<b>\$2,603,745.82</b>		<b>\$3,250,459.00</b>		
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "A":</b>														
1.	DEDUCT FOR USE OF MYERS PUMPS IN LIEU OF FLYGT PUMPS AT THE LIFT STATION	1	LS		-\$15,834.00	-\$15,834.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00	(\$18,200.00)	(\$18,200.00)	-\$396.00	-\$396.00
<b>TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "A"</b>					<b>-\$15,834.00</b>	<b>\$15,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,240.00</b>		<b>\$2,585,545.82</b>		<b>-\$396.00</b>		
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "B":</b>														
1.	DEDUCT FOR USE OF HOMA PUMPS IN LIEU OF FLYGT PUMPS AT THE LIFT STATION	1	LS		-\$4,047.00	-\$4,047.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,240.00	\$20,240.00	(\$48,500.00)	(\$48,500.00)	-\$25,160.00	-\$25,160.00
<b>TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "B"</b>					<b>-\$4,047.00</b>	<b>\$1,000.00</b>		<b>\$47,300.00</b>		<b>\$2,555,245.82</b>		<b>-\$25,160.00</b>		
<b>NOTE: THE BASIS OF AWARD MAY CONSIDER ANY COMBINATION OF BASE BID ITEMS AND MANDATORY ALTERNATES IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER.</b>														
<b>REMARKS:</b>														
The following documents were submitted with all bids:														
1. Signed Bid														
2. Bid Security														
3. Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement														
4. Acknowledgement of Addendum's No. 1 & No. 2														
<b>NOTES:</b>														
<b>KERNS EXCAVATING, LLC</b>														
1. BASE BID - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 1 TOTAL PRICE SHOULD BE \$12,625.00 IN LIEU OF \$12,265.00.														
2. TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "A" SHOULD BE \$47,300.00 IN LIEU OF \$20,240.00.														
3. TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "B" SHOULD BE \$20,240.00 IN LIEU OF \$47,300.00.														
<b>KNIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>														
1. TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "A" SHOULD BE \$18,200.00 IN LIEU OF \$2,585,545.82.														
2. TOTAL DECREASE OF MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "B" SHOULD BE \$48,500.00 IN LIEU OF \$2,555,245.82.														
<b>STRIEGEL DESIGN &amp; CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>														
1. BASE BID - ROADWAY/STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION ITEM 13 TOTAL PRICE SHOULD BE \$22,434.00 IN LIEU OF \$22,344.00.														
2. SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SHOULD BE \$1,122,986.00 IN LIEU OF \$1,122,896.00.														
3. TOTAL BASE BID SHOULD BE \$3,250,549.00 IN LIEU OF \$3,250,459.00.														

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

*Clint W. Roos*

CLINT W. ROOS, P.E.  
SR. PROJECT ENGINEER

4/12/2024

